

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10171/2010(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in
291/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI) FAO No.

M/S SUKUMAR CHAND JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF DELHI Respondent(s)

With I.A 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl.
documents on record)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv. for
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the
matter be adjourned till after the winter vacation.(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master