

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11585/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 07/01/2010 in FAO No.291/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S SUKUMAR CHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
for Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.
In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER